

580404 - SFS BIG DADDY'S 16" PRIMO BUFFALO CHICKEN CN

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Buffalo Chicken Pizza combines Frank's® RedHot® Sauce and Ranch for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! Topped with seasoned chicken and a blend of mozzarella and Cheddar cheese.



MARKETING

Great flavor provides an easy transition to whole grain pizza. Parmesan, parsley and breadcrumb-crust topping adds crunch and flavor. Offer new variety of pizza to increase participation.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
78639	580404	10072180786392	3 PACKS OF 3 - 41.70 OZ EACH.

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
BIG DADDY'S™	SCHWAN'S FOOD SERVICE INC	Pies/Pastries/Pizzas/Quiches - Savoury (Frozen)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
26.446 LBR	23.456 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
16.813 INH	16.813 INH	11.125 INH	1.82 FTQ	6x8	270 Days	-20 FAH / 0 FAH

ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soy - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree Nuts - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - NI

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

Master Case; store at a maximum temperature of 0.00 F/ -17.78 C

MORE INFORMATION

E-mail : CPS.FoodService@schwans.com

Nutrition Facts

72 Servings per container

Serving Size 1/8 Pizza (148g)

Amount Per Serving
Calories **380**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 19	24%
Saturated Fat 8 g	38%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 45 mg	16%
Sodium 730 mg	32%
Total Carbohydrates 33 g	12%
Dietary Fiber 3 g	9%
Total Sugars 8 g	
Includes 2 g Added Sugars	4%

Protein 20 g	
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 330 mg	25%
Iron 2 mg	10%
Potassium 370 mg	8%

* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with fruit and milk for a complete meal. Offer buffalo sauce and ranch on the side to allow further customization and added spice.

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

COOK BEFORE EATING. Best if cooked from Frozen state. PREHEAT OVEN. FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF 165°F. CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F low fan for 14-17 minutes IMPINGEMENT OVEN: 420°F for 6-7 minutes. NOTE: Rotate product half-way through bake time for convection oven. Due to variances in oven regulators, cooking time and temperature may require adjustments. Pizza is done when cheese begins to brown and is completely melted in the middle. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion.

INGREDIENTS

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHOLE GRAIN BLEND (WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR, BROWN RICE FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR), NONFAT MILK, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), DOUGH CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM, ASCORBIC ACID, CHERRY POWDER), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, PARMESAN CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), SEA SALT, DEXTROSE, SPICE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH. TOPPINGS: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, MAY CONTAIN NATAMYCIN [A NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR]), COOKED DICED SEASONED WHITE CHICKEN MEAT (WHITE CHICKEN MEAT, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PAPRIKA, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, BLACK PEPPER, GROUND CELERY), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO [COLOR]), SAUCE: BUFFALO SAUCE (VINEGAR, AGED CAYENNE RED PEPPERS, SALT, WATER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CANOLA OIL, PAPRIKA, XANTHAN GUM, CARROT FIBER, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR), RANCH DRESSING (VEGETABLE OIL [CANOLA AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL], NONFAT BUTTERMILK [WHEY, WATER, SKIM MILK POWDER, CORN STARCH, TAPIOCA STARCH, CARRAGEENAN, LOCUST BEAN GUM, CULTURE], WATER, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING BLEND [DEXTROSE, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, MODIFIED CORN STARCH], DRIED GARLIC, SALT, LACTIC ACID, DRIED ONION, SKIM MILK POWDER, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, XANTHAN GUM, SPICES, PHOSPHORIC ACID, ACACIA GUM, POTASSIUM SORBA...

580404 - SFS BIG DADDY'S 16" PRIMO BUFFALO CHICKEN CN

BIG DADDY'S® Primo Buffalo Chicken Pizza combines Frank's® RedHot® Sauce and Ranch for a unique, on-trend variety students will love! Topped with seasoned chicken and a blend of mozzarella and Cheddar cheese.



NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	257
Protein	13.5 g
Total Carbohydrates	22.3 g
Sugars	5.4 g
Dietary Fiber	2 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	47.3
Vitamin A (RE)	47.3
Vitamin C	0 mg
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	12.8
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	5.4 g
Added Sugars	1 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	30.4 mg
Vitamin D	0 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	493.2 mg
Calcium	223 mg
Iron	1.4 mg
Potassium	250 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



MORE IMAGES

